

Ref. No.

।। कुण्वन्तो विश्वमार्यम्।।

Dated 26.06.2023

SELF CERTIFICATION CATEGORY OF APPLICATION: EXTENSION OF PROVISIONAL AFFILIATION HOS OF S.M.ARYA PUBLIC SCHOOL, PUNJABI BAGH (WEST), NEW DELHI-110026 hereby certify that :-The following uploaded documents are genuine and valid: CBSE Affiliation Letter No.CBSE/AFF/2730059/EX-01735-1920/2019-20 Dated 05.10.2020. Trust/Society Registration Number: S-2226/628 Trust/Society Registration Issuing Authority: Registrar of Societies, Raipur Road, Delhi, No Objection Certificate No.DDE/Z-15/2023/232 Dated 26.06.2023 NOC Issuing Authority: Dy.Director of Education, Distt. West A, Karampura, New Delhi. Recognition Certificate Number: Distt.(West)/83/2166 Dated 04.10.1983 Recognition Issuing Authority: Directorate of Education, Delhi Building Safety/Structural Stability Certificate issued by Structural Engineer authorized by MCD Fire Safety Certificate Number: F.6/DFS/MS/School/WZ/2020/462 Dated 03.11.2020 Fire Safety Certificate Issuing Authority: Dy. Chief Fire Officer, Delhi Fire Service, Goyt, of NCT of Delhi. Health (Drinking Water & Sanitation) Certificate Number: DHO/WZ/2023/D-483 Dated 18.05.2023 Health (Drinking Water & Sanitation) Certificate Issuing Authority: MCD, Public Health Department, West Zone, Delhi. Land Certificate Number: 3523 & 564 Land Certificate is in name of Society – Arya Samaj, Punjabi Bagh (West), New Delhi. That mandatory disclosure has been displayed on the school's website and it's link has been filled in the Part A of the application That as per norms sufficient number of rooms and well equipped Laboratories for Physics. Chemistry, Biology and other subjects, are available for the students. That we have uploaded/submitted all the self attested documents/information on the School's Web Portal and link in the application and the same are true and genuine. Name and Signature(s) NEW DELHI-26 45. PUN Date: 26.06.2023 HOS

S.M. ARYA PUBLIC SCHOOL

RECOGNISED AND AFFILIATED TO C.B.S.C. | GOVERNED BY THE MANAGEMENT OF ARYA SAMAJ, PUNJABI BAGH (WEST)











smaryaps@yahoo.co.in

